

MICROSTRATEGY INC

Reported by PATTEN JARROD M

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 06/02/17 for the Period Ending 05/31/17

Address 1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA

TYSONS CORNER, VA 22182

Telephone 7038488600

CIK 0001050446

Symbol MSTR

SIC Code 7372 - Prepackaged Software

Industry Software

Sector Technology

Fiscal Year 12/31



[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2. I	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Patten Jarro	od M			M	ICI	ROSTR	ATE(GY IN	C [MS	STI	R]	(Спеск ан арр	oncable)			
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)							X Director			0% Owner	
	,		,									Officer (giv	ve title below	()O	ther (specify	below)
C/O MICRO							5/3	31/201	7							
INCORPOR			WERS													
CRESCENT	PLAZA															
	(Stre	eet)		4. I	lf Ar	nendment	t, Date (Original	Filed (M	M/D	DD/YYYY)	6. Individual of	or Joint/G	roup Filing	Check Appl	icable Line)
TYSONS CO	ORNER,	VA 2218	82									X Form filed b				
(0	City) (Sta	ate) (Zi	p)									Form filed by	More than (One Reporting P	erson	
			Tabla I	Non Don	.iv.at	ivo Coour	sitios A	aninad	Dispos	od a	of an Dan	oficially Own	ad			
1 Title of Committee									_			eficially Own		Ilea Oram a d	6.	7. Nature
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)				Date 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any Securities Action Control (Instr. 8) Securities Action Control (Instr. 3, 4 and Co			of (Ď	D) Fo	Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership of				of Indirect			
							(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		(It	Instr. 3 and 4)			Form: Direct (D)	Beneficial Ownership		
									(A) oi	r				or Indirect (I) (Instr.	(Instr. 4)
							Code	V A	,	(D)	Price				4)	
								9 / 1				options, conve				
1. Title of Derivate Security 2. 3. Trans. Sa. Deemed Execution		(Instr. 8)	rans. Code 5. Num r. 8) Derivat		of	6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and Expiration Date Securities U					10. Ownership	 Nature of Indirect 				
(Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of		Date, if any			Securities A		nired Derivative		Derivative S (Instr. 3 and			Securities Beneficially	Securities Form of B	Beneficial Ownership	
Derivative			(D)				(IIISII. 3 aliu	Owned Security:			(Instr. 4)					
	Security					(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			_			Amount or		Following Reported	Direct (D) or Indirect	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisal	Expirat Date	ion	Title	Number of Shares		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	(I) (Instr. 4)	
Director Stock Option (Right to buy)	\$182.36	5/31/2017		A		5000		<u>(1)</u>	5/31/20)27	Class A Common Stock	5000	\$0.00	5000 (2)	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) This option is scheduled to vest as to 1,250 shares on the first anniversary of the grant date, and as to an additional 1,250 shares on each anniversary thereafter until the option is vested in full. This option was granted pursuant to Amendment No. 2 to the MicroStrategy Incorporated 2013 Stock Incentive Plan ("Amendment No. 2"). Amendment No. 2 provides for the annual automatic grant of a stock option to purchase 5,000 shares of Class A common stock to each non-employee director on May 31 of each year, beginning in 2015. Amendment No. 2 was approved by the stockholders of MicroStrategy Incorporated at the 2015 annual meeting.
- (2) See Exhibit A.

Reporting Owners

Keporung Owners							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director 10% Owner Officer		Other				
Patten Jarrod M							
C/O MICROSTRATEGY INCORPORATED	X						
1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA	Λ						
TYSONS CORNER, VA 22182							

Sign	
~	

/s/ W. Ming Shao, Attorney-in-Fact 6/2/2017

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Exhibit A:

Mr. Patten also directly owns a director stock option to purchase 31,683 shares of Class A common stock with (i) an exercise price of \$121.43 per share and (ii) an expiration date of April 30, 2024. Of the 31,683 shares subject to this option, 5,433 shares vested on April 30, 2015, 8,750 shares vested on April 30, 2016, 8,750 shares vested on April 30, 2017, and 8,750 shares are scheduled to vest on April 30, 2018.

Mr. Patten also directly owns a director stock option to purchase 5,000 shares of Class A common stock with (i) an exercise price of \$175.98 per share and (ii) an expiration date of May 31, 2025. Of the 5,000 shares subject to this option, 1,250 shares vested on May 31, 2016, 1,250 shares vested on May 31, 2017, 1,250 shares are scheduled to vest on May 31, 2018, and 1,250 shares are scheduled to vest on May 31, 2019.

Mr. Patten also directly owns a director stock option to purchase 5,000 shares of Class A common stock with (i) an exercise price of \$186.54 per share and (ii) an expiration date of May 31, 2026. Of the 5,000 shares subject to this option, 1,250 shares vested on May 31, 2017, 1,250 shares are scheduled to vest on May 31, 2018, 1,250 shares are scheduled to vest on May 31, 2019, and 1,250 shares are scheduled to vest on May 31, 2020.